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 FEE STRUCTURE FOR TH

A) GOVT.FEE   

 
a) Break-up of Basic Fee (to be charged from all 

S.No. Name of Fund 

1. Admission Fee 

2. Pool Fund 

3. Student Aid 

4. College Maintenance

5. Games 

6. Reading Room Fund

7. Furniture Fund 

8. Stationery Fund 

9. Magazine Fund 

10. Motor Vehicle 

11. Identity Card 

12. Student Service 

13. Seminar/Cultural Activities

14. Excursion 

15. Med.Aid 

16. Relief Fund 

17. Red Cross 

18. Misc 

19. EDUSAT 

20. NSS Fund 

21. Insurance  
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FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE SESSION 2025-26(NEP

up of Basic Fee (to be charged from all candidates)

Maintenance 

Fund 

Activities 

Total 

                                                                                                                                                               

GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE RAJOURI (J&K) 
(College with Potential for Excellence) NAAC Accredited Grade “B” 

01962-262510 
Mobile No.: 9419171895 

GDC/RAJ/2025/ 
                                                     

26(NEP-2020) 

candidates) 
Rs. 

40/- 

1950/- 

100/- 

165/- 

220/- 

50/- 

70/- 

35/- 

80/- 

60/- 

50/- 

30/- 

30/- 

90/- 

25/- 

10/- 

50/- 

60/- 

25/- 

50/- 

100 

3290/- 

                                  Principal  



 

 

a) LAB FUND FEE /SUBJECT TOUR FEE 

 

S.No. Subject/Lab Rs. 

1. Students using One Lab 154/- 

2. Student using Two Labs 238/- 

3. Students using Three Lab 308/- 

4. Students using Four Labs 462/- 

5. Students using Five Labs 546/- 

6. Subject Tour Fund 105/- 

 

 

 

b) ADDITIONALFEEFORVOCATIONAL/PROFESSIONAL SUBJECTS 
 

S. No. Subject Rs. 

1. Computer Applications 2660/- 

2. Information Technology 2660/- 

3. Biotechnology 1610/- 

4. BCA 12320/- 

5. BBA 5600/- 

 

 

 
 

       Principal 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

B) University Fee .: 
 

S.No. Nameof fund Rs. 
Reference of Univ. Fee 

Structure (2025-26) 

1. Sports Fee 610/- P: 15 

2. NSS Fee 170/- P: 16 

3. Examination Development Fund 390/- P: 16 

4. Resource Mobilization Fee 120/- P: 16 

5. Digitization &Networking Fund 260/- P: 16 

6. Cultural Fee 200/- P: 15 

7. Corpus Fund 260/- P: 16 

8. DIQA Fee 290/- P: 16 

9. Red Cross Fee 50/- P: 16 

10. Examination Form Fee 260/-(130x2) P: 14 

11. Examination Maintenance Fund(EMF) 360/-(180x2) P: 16 

 
Total 2970/- 

 

 

 

Principal 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 ADDITIONAL UNIVERSITY FEE (CASE TO CASE BASIS) 

 

 
S.No. 

 
Name of fund 

 
Rs. 

Reference of 
Univ. Fee 
Structure 
(2025-26) 

1. 
Examination Fee 
(For BA/BSc./B.Com) 

2020/-(1010x2) P: 01 

2. 
Examination Fee 
(For BBA/BCA) 

2480/-(1240x2) P: 01 

3. Registration Fee 480/-one time P: 10 

4. Practical Fee 
130/-per paper 

per semester 
Nil 

5. Alumni Fee 120/-one time P: 17 

6. Degree/Diploma Fee 1080/-onetime P: 11 

 
7. 

Eligibility Fee(For those students 

who have passed 10+2 from the 

Board other than J&K BOSE) 

 
1120/-onetime 

 
P:10 

 
 

8. 

Late Admission Fee (Within 10 

days after the last date prescribed 

for admission) 

 
 

420/- 

 
 

P: 08 

 

 
9. 

Late Admission Fee (With 

permission of VC after the expiry 

ofabove10dayswithnormallate 

fee) 

 

 
3520/- 

 

 
P:08 

 

 

Principal 



 

FEE STRUCTURESem.-1st&2nd(NEP-2020)2025-26 

 

Discipline/ Subjects 
Common 

Fee 
Lab 
Fee 

Vocational/ 
Professional 
Subject Fee 

Practic
al Fee 

Total Remarks 

Major &Minor out of(Arts& 
Humanity, Social and 
Behavioural Sciences & 
Maths,)and Commerce Stream 

 
9960 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
9960 

Additional 
Fee 

1) Subject 
Tour Fee @ 

105/ per 
subject to be 
charged for 

Botany, 
Zoology, 

Geography, 
Geology 

&Biotechnolo
gy subjects 

only 

 
2) Eligibility 

Fee @ Rs. 
1120 

to be charged 
from those 
students who 
have passed 
10+2 from the 
Board other 
than J&K 
BOSE 

Major from any allowed 
Arts/Humanity/Social & 
Behavioural Sciences/Maths. 
& Minor from Sciences and 
Vice versa 

 
 

9960 
 

154 
 

0 
 

260 
 

10374 

Major from any allowed 
Science discipline & Minor as 
Computer application and vice 
versa 

      9960  
238 

 
2660 

 
520 

 
13378 

Major as Computer 
applications and Minor as 
Information Technology& 
Vice versa 

     9960  
238 

 
5320 

 
520 

 
16038 

Major from any allowed 
Arts/Humanity/Social & 
Behavioural Sciences/Maths& 
Minor as Computer application 
And vice versa 

    9960 
 

154 
 

2660 
 

260 
 

13034 

Major from any allowed 
Arts/Humanity/Social & 
Behavioural Sciences/Maths& 
Minor as Biotechnology and 
Vice versa 

   9960 
 

154 
 

1610 
 

260 
 

11984 

Major from any allowed 
Science discipline & Minor as 
Biotechnology and vice versa 

   9960  
238 

 
1610 

 
520 

 
12328 

Major & Minor out of two 
sciences 

   9960 
238 0 520 10718 

BCA 10420 0 12320 520 23260 

BBA 10420 0 5600 0 16020 
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FEE STRUCTURESem.-3rd&4th(NEP-2020)2025-26 

 

 
Discipline/ Subjects 

Com- 
mon 
Fee 

Lab 
Fee 

Vocational 
/ Prof. 

Subject 
Fee 

Practical 
Fee 

 
Total 

 
Remarks 

Majors &Minor out of(Arts &Humanity,       
 
 

 
Additional 
Fee for 
Subject 
Tour 

@105/per 
subject 
to be 
charged for 
Botany, 
Zoology, 
Geography, 
Geology 
&Biotech 
subjects 
only 

Social and Behavioral Sciences/Maths)and  0 0 0  

Commerce Stream 8280    8280 
Majors from any allowed      

Arts/Humanity/Social& Behavioral 8280 154 0 260 8694 

Sciences/Maths and Minor from Sciences      
Majors from any allowed sciences and      

Minor from any allowed Arts/Humanity/ 8280 462 0 1040  

Social& Behavioral Sciences/Maths     9782 
Majors from any allowed Science discipline      

&Minor as Computer application &vice 8280 546 2660 1300  

versa     12786 
Major from any allowed      

Arts/Humanity/Social& Behavioral Sciences 8280 154 2660 260  

&Minor as Computer application     11354 
Major as Computer application and Minor 8280     

From any allowed Arts/Humanity/Social&  462 2660 1040  

Behavioral Sciences     12442 
Majors as Computer applications and 8280     

Minor as Information Technology& vice  546 5320 1300  

versa     15446 
Majors from any allowed 8280     

Arts/Humanity/Social &Behavioral  154 1610 260  

Sciences/Maths &Minor as Biotechnology     10304 
Majors as Biotechnology &Minor from any      

Allowed  Arts/Humanity/Social& 8280 462 1610 1040  

Behavioral Sciences/Maths     11392 
Majors from any allowed Science discipline  546 1610 1300  

&Minor as Biotechnology and vice versa 8280 11736 
Majors &Minor from sciences 8280 546 0 1300 10126 

BCA 8740 0 12320 1300 22360 
BBA 8740 0 5600 0 14340 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                             Principal 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 FEE STRUCTURESem.-5th&6th(NEP-2020)2025-2026 

 

 
Discipline/ Subjects 

Com- 
mon 
Fee 

Lab 
Fee 

Vocational 
/ Prof. 

Subject 
Fee 

Practical 
Fee 

 
Total 

 
Remarks 

Majors &Minor out of(Arts &Humanity,       
 
 

 
Additional 
Fee for 
Subject 
Tour 

@105/per 
subject 
to be 
charged for 
Botany, 
Zoology, 
Geography, 
Geology 
&Biotech 
subjects 
only 

Social and Behavioral Sciences/Maths)and 8280 0 0 0 8280 
Commerce Stream      

Majors from any allowed      

Arts/Humanity/Social& Behavioral 8280 154 0 260 8694 

Sciences/Maths and Minor from Sciences      
Majors from any allowed sciences and      

Minor from any allowed Arts/Humanity/ 8280 462 0 1040  

Social& Behavioral Sciences/Maths     9782 
Majors from any allowed Science discipline      

&Minor as Computer application &vice 8280 546 2660 1300  

versa     12786 
Major from any allowed      

Arts/Humanity/Social& Behavioral Sciences 8280 154 2660 260  

&Minor as Computer application     11354 
Major as Computer application and Minor 8280     

From any allowed Arts/Humanity/Social&  462 2660 1040  

Behavioral Sciences     12442 
Majors as Computer applications and 8280     

Minor as Information Technology& vice  546 5320 1300  

versa     15446 
Majors from any allowed 8280     

Arts/Humanity/Social &Behavioral  154 1610 260  

Sciences/Maths &Minor as Biotechnology     10304 
Majors as Biotechnology &Minor from any      

Allowed  Arts/Humanity/Social& 8280 462 1610 1040  

Behavioral Sciences/Maths     11392 
Majors from any allowed Science discipline  546 1610 1300  

&Minor as Biotechnology and vice versa 8280 11736 

Majors &Minor from sciences 8280 546 0 1300 10126 

BCA 8740 0 12320 1300 22360 
BBA 8740 0 5600 0 14340 

 

 

SD/ 
                                                                                                                            Principal 

Govt PG College Rajouri 


