# OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE RAJOURI (J&K)

(College with Potential for Excellence) NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Prof.ZamirAhmedMirza

**Principal** 

E-Mail: <a href="mailto:gdcrajouri@gmail.com">gdcrajouri@gmail.com</a>

Website: www.gpgcollegerajouri.ac.

**Dated:** 



Phone/Fax 01962-262510 Mobile No.: 9419171895

No: GDC/RAJ/2025/

## FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE SESSION 2025-26(NEP-2020)

#### A) GOVT.FEE

a) Break-up of Basic Fee (to be charged from all candidates)

S.No.	Name of Fund	Rs.
1.	Admission Fee	40/-
2.	Pool Fund	1950/-
3.	Student Aid	100/-
4.	College Maintenance	165/-
5.	Games	220/-
6.	Reading Room Fund	50/-
7.	Furniture Fund	70/-
8.	Stationery Fund	35/-
9.	Magazine Fund	80/-
10.	Motor Vehicle	60/-
11.	Identity Card	50/-
12.	Student Service	30/-
13.	Seminar/Cultural Activities	30/-
14.	Excursion	90/-
15.	Med.Aid	25/-
16.	Relief Fund	10/-
17.	Red Cross	50/-
18.	Misc	60/-
19.	EDUSAT	25/-
20.	NSS Fund	50/-
21.	Insurance	100
	Total	3290/-

#### a) LAB FUND FEE /SUBJECT TOUR FEE

S.No.	Subject/Lab	Rs.
1.	Students using One Lab	154/-
2.	Student using Two Labs	238/-
3.	Students using Three Lab	308/-
4.	Students using Four Labs	462/-
5.	Students using Five Labs	546/-
6.	Subject Tour Fund	105/-

### b) ADDITIONALFEEFORVOCATIONAL/PROFESSIONAL SUBJECTS

S. No.	Subject	Rs.
1.	Computer Applications	2660/-
2.	Information Technology	2660/-
3.	Biotechnology	1610/-
4.	BCA	12320/-
5.	BBA	5600/-

Principal

## B) University Fee .:

S.No.	Nameof fund	Rs.	Reference of Univ. Fee Structure (2025-26)
1.	Sports Fee	610/-	P: 15
2.	NSS Fee	170/-	P: 16
3.	Examination Development Fund	390/-	P: 16
4.	Resource Mobilization Fee	120/-	P: 16
5.	Digitization &Networking Fund	260/-	P: 16
6.	Cultural Fee	200/-	P: 15
7.	Corpus Fund	260/-	P: 16
8.	DIQA Fee	290/-	P: 16
9.	Red Cross Fee	50/-	P: 16
10.	Examination Form Fee	260/-(130x2)	P: 14
11.	Examination Maintenance Fund(EMF)	360/-(180x2)	P: 16
	Total		2970/-

#### **ADDITIONAL UNIVERSITY FEE (CASE TO CASE BASIS)**

S.No.	Name of fund	Rs.	Reference of Univ. Fee Structure (2025-26)
1.	Examination Fee (For BA/BSc./B.Com)	2020/-(1010x2)	P: 01
2.	Examination Fee (For BBA/BCA)	2480/-(1240x2)	P: 01
3.	Registration Fee	480/-one time	P: 10
4.	Practical Fee	130/-per paper per semester	Nil
5.	Alumni Fee	120/-one time	P: 17
6.	Degree/Diploma Fee	1080/-onetime	P: 11
7.	Eligibility Fee(For those students who have passed 10+2 from the Board other than J&K BOSE)	1120/-onetime	P:10
8.	Late Admission Fee (Within 10 days after the last date prescribed for admission)	420/-	P: 08
9.	Late Admission Fee (With permission of VC after the expiry ofabove10dayswithnormallate fee)	3520/-	P:08

Principal

# FEE STRUCTURESem.-1<sup>st</sup>&2<sup>nd</sup>(NEP-2020)2025-26

Discipline/ Subjects	Common Fee	Lab Fee	Vocational/ Professional Subject Fee	Practic al Fee	Total	Remarks
Major & Minor out of (Arts & Humanity, Social and Behavioural Sciences & Maths,) and Commerce Stream	9960	0	0	0	9960	Additional Fee 1) Subject Tour Fee @
Major from any allowed Arts/Humanity/Social & Behavioural Sciences/Maths. & Minor from Sciences and Vice versa	9960	154	0	260	10374	subject to be charged for Botany, Zoology,
Major from any allowed Science discipline & Minor as Computer application and vice versa	9960	238	2660	520	13378	Geography, Geology &Biotechnolo gy subjects
Major as Computer applications and Minor as Information Technology& Vice versa	9960	238	5320	520	16038	only  2) Eligibility
Major from any allowed Arts/Humanity/Social & Behavioural Sciences/Maths& Minor as Computer application And vice versa	9960	154	2660	260	13034	Fee @ Rs. 1120 to be charged from those students who have passed 10+2 from the Board other than J&K BOSE
Major from any allowed Arts/Humanity/Social & Behavioural Sciences/Maths& Minor as Biotechnology and Vice versa	9960	154	1610	260	11984	
Major from any allowed Science discipline & Minor as Biotechnology and vice versa	9960	238	1610	520	12328	
Major & Minor out of two sciences	9960	238	0	520	10718	
BCA	10420	0	12320	520	23260	
BBA	10420	0	5600	0	16020	

# FEE STRUCTURESem.-3<sup>rd</sup>&4<sup>th</sup>(NEP-2020)2025-26

Discipline/ Subjects	Com- mon Fee	Lab Fee	Vocational / Prof. Subject Fee	Practical Fee	Total	Remarks
Majors &Minor out of(Arts &Humanity, Social and Behavioral Sciences/Maths)and Commerce Stream	8280	0	0	0	8280	
Majors from any allowed  Arts/Humanity/Social& Behavioral	8280	154	0	260	8694	Additional
Sciences/Maths and Minor from Sciences Majors from any allowed sciences and Minor from any allowed Arts/Humanity/ Social& Behavioral Sciences/Maths	8280	462	0	1040	9782	Fee for Subject Tour
Majors from any allowed Science discipline & Minor as Computer application & vice versa	8280	546	2660	1300	12786	@105/per subject to be charged for
Major from any allowed Arts/Humanity/Social& Behavioral Sciences &Minor as Computer application	8280	154	2660	260	11354	Botany, Zoology, Geography,
Major as Computer application and Minor From any allowed Arts/Humanity/Social& Behavioral Sciences	8280	462	2660	1040	12442	Geology &Biotech subjects
Majors as Computer applications and Minor as Information Technology& vice versa	8280	546	5320	1300	15446	only
Majors from any allowed Arts/Humanity/Social &Behavioral Sciences/Maths &Minor as Biotechnology	8280	154	1610	260	10304	
Majors as Biotechnology & Minor from any Allowed Arts/Humanity/Social& Behavioral Sciences/Maths	8280	462	1610	1040	11392	
Majors from any allowed Science discipline &Minor as Biotechnology and vice versa  Majors &Minor from sciences	8280 8280	546 546	1610	1300	11736	_
BCA	8740	0	12320	1300	10126 22360	<u> </u>  -
BBA	8740	0	5600	0	14340	

# FEE STRUCTURESem.-5<sup>th</sup>&6<sup>th</sup>(NEP-2020)2025-2026

Com- mon Fee	Lab Fee	Vocational / Prof. Subject Fee	Practical Fee	Total	Remarks
8280	0	0	0	8280	
8280	154	0	260	8694	Additional Fee for
8280	462	0	1040	9782	Subject Tour
8280	546	2660	1300	12786	<ul><li>@105/per</li><li>subject</li><li>to be</li><li>charged for</li></ul>
8280	154	2660	260	11354	Botany, Zoology, Geography,
8280	462	2660	1040	12442	Geology &Biotech subjects
8280	546	5320	1300		only
8280	154	1610	260	10304	
8280	462	1610	1040	11392	
8280	546	1610	1300	11736	
8280	546	0	1300	10126	1
8740	0	12320	1300	22360	_
	mon Fee  8280  8280  8280  8280  8280  8280  8280  8280  8280  8280	mon Fee         Lab Fee           8280         0           8280         154           8280         462           8280         546           8280         462           8280         546           8280         546           8280         462           8280         546           8280         546           8280         546           8280         546           8740         0	Common Fee         Lab Fee         / Prof. Subject Subject Fee           8280         0         0           8280         154         0           8280         462         0           8280         546         2660           8280         462         2660           8280         546         5320           8280         546         5320           8280         154         1610           8280         462         1610           8280         546         0           8740         0         12320	Common Fee         Lab Fee         / Prof. Subject Fee         Practical Fee           8280         0         0         0           8280         154         0         260           8280         462         0         1040           8280         546         2660         1300           8280         462         2660         1040           8280         546         5320         1300           8280         154         1610         260           8280         462         1610         1040           8280         546         1610         1300           8280         546         0         1300           8740         0         12320         1300	Common Fee         Lab Fee         / Prof. Subject Fee         Practical Fee         Total           8280         0         0         8280           8280         154         0         260         8694           8280         462         0         1040         9782           8280         546         2660         1300         12786           8280         154         2660         260         11354           8280         462         2660         1040         12442           8280         546         5320         1300         15446           8280         154         1610         260         10304           8280         462         1610         1040         11392           8280         546         1610         1300         11736           8280         546         0         1300         10126           8740         0         12320         1300         22360

SD/ Principal Govt PG College Rajouri